

RECEIVED

07-02-2018

COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN
DISTRICT IV

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-
Respondent,

v.

Appeal No. 2017AP2536-CR

RONNIE CECIL PEEBLES,

Defendant-
Appellant.

Appeal from Circuit Court for Waushara County
The Honorable Guy D. Dutcher, Presiding,
Case No. 16-CM-477

**PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT STATE OF WISCONSIN'S
RESPONSE BRIEF**

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent
State of Wisconsin
STEVEN P. ANDERSON
State Bar #1090034
Waushara County District Attorney's
Office
Post Office Box 490
Wautoma, Wisconsin 54982-0490
(920) 787-0407
(920) 787-0435 (Fax)
steve.anderson@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING PEEBLES' MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT.	1
A. Applicable Legal Principles And Standards Of Review... 1	
B. Application Of Principles And Standards To Facts Of This Case.	3
CONCLUSION.....	8
FORM AND LENGTH CERTIFICATION.....	9
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12).....	10
CERTIFICATION OF MAILING.....	11
SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX CERTIFICATION.....	12
ELECTRONIC FILING OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX CERTIFICATION.....	14
SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENT.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
CASES:	
<i>Avery v. Alabama</i> , 308 U.S. 444 (1940).....	3
<i>Elam v. State</i> , 50 Wis. 2d 383, 184 N.W.2d 176 (1971).....	1
<i>Giacalone v. Lucas</i> , 445 F.2d 1238 (6th Cir. 1971).....	3
<i>Phifer v. State</i> , 64 Wis. 2d 24, 218 N.W.2d 354 (1974).....	1, 2, 3
<i>State v. White</i> , 53 Wis. 2d 549, 193 N.W.2d 36 (1972).....	1
<i>State v. Wollman</i> , 86 Wis. 2d 459, 273 N.W.2d 225 (1979).....	2, 6, 7
